Ay, Milwaukee County
Ny
e VA
o Signature Copy

Action Report: 19-791

File Number: 19-791

From the Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting a contract amendment with the law firm
Buelow Vetter for legal representation in labor relations matters, an increase in authorized funds
from $652,796 to an amount not to exceed $739,796 for outstanding invoices and continued legal
support through 2019.

by recommending adoption of the following:
A RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, [Insert clauses separated by]; and
WHEREAS, [Final clause ends with}; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, {if necessary)

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 11/7/2019 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Cullen, Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin, Moore Omokunde,
Nicholson, Ortiz-Velez, Schmitt, Sebring, Shea, Staskunas, Taylor ,
Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr.

Excused: 1 Dimitrijevic

Certification to County %W Date NGV § 7 208

Board Passage Theodore Lipscomb Sr.

Certification of County Q\"\" Z C‘.«.ﬂ:-———-\ Date Nov o » 201

Board Passage Gegorge Christenson

| approve the attached /)/&\ &"—" Date l I l/ 2p / l o\

resolution or Chris Abele .
ordinance.

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 11/8/19



